Fill in this information to identify the case:	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN District of VEV (State)	V YORK
Case number (If known):	Chapter

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF
NEW YORK Check if this is an amended filing

04/16

2017 JUL 24 P 12: 05

Official Form 201

RECEIVED / Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and the case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.

					* .
1. Debtor's name	_2	15 HEMPSTE	AD REALT	y CORP.	
All other name in the last 8 ye include any assu trade names, and	med names,				
as names					U.S. B EAS
3. Debtor's feder Identification I	al Employer Number (EIN)	6-368397	2	CEI	ANKRUP TERN DIS NEW YO
4. Debtor's addre	ess Princ	cipal place of business	of b	ling address if differ	PARTON PER OPEN
·	Numb	5 HEMPSTEAD er Street	AUE	nber Street	-
		EST HEMPSTEAD IN	P.O.	Вох	
	City	State	ZIP Code City		State ZIP Code
	-	NASSAU		ation of principal ass scipal place of busine	
	Count	у	Num	ber Street	
			City		State ZIP Code
5. Debtor's webs	ite (URL)			Array a fine to a second secon	
6. Type of debtor	☐ Pa	orporation (including Limited Lia artnership (excluding LLP) ther. Specify:	ability Company (LLC) and	I Limited Liability Partn	ership (LLP))
		ther. Specify:	4		

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:		
,		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))		
		Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))		
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))		
		☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))		
		☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))		
		☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))		
	,	□ None of the above B. Check all that apply: □ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501)		
		☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3)		
		□ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11)) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes .		
	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Check one:		
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7		
	3	☐ Chapter 9		
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:		
		Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).		
		□ The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).		
		☐ A plan is being filed with this petition.		
		Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).		
		☐ The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.		
		☐ The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.		
_		☐ Chapter 12		
	Were prior bankruptcy cases	□ No		
	filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	District EASTERN When 0/10/14 Case number 8-14-90455 When 0/10/14 Case number 8-14-90455		
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District <u>FASTERN</u> When <u>02/17//2</u> Case number <u>8-17-9045</u>		
).	Are any bankruptcy cases	™ No .		
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	Yes. Debtor Relationship		
		District When		
	List all cases. If more than 1,	MM / DD /YYYY		
	Liet all edoce. Il filore triali 1;	Case number, if known		

Debtor 215 HEMPS	TEAD REALTY	Case number (# known)	
11. Why is the case filed in <i>this</i>	Check all that apply:		
district?	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.		
	☐ A bankruptcy case concern	ing debtor's affiliate, general partner, or	partnership is pending in this district.
12. Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	Why does the proper It poses or is alleg What is the hazard It needs to be phy	d? sically secured or protected from the we ble goods or assets that could quickly d nple, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, d	all that apply.) ntifiable hazard to public health or safety. eather. eteriorate or lose value without
	Other		
	Is the property insur No Yes. Insurance age Contact name	Number Street City	State ZIP Code
Statistical and administ	trative information		
13. Debtor's estimation of available funds	Check one: Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.		ole for distribution to unsecured creditors.
14. Estimated number of creditors	1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5,001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than 100,000
15. Estimated assets	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion

Debtor 215 HENRS	TEAD REALT.	YORP Case number (# k	nown)	
16. Estimated liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
Request for Relief, Dec	claration, and Signatures	3		
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a set \$500,000 or imprisonment		tatement in connection with a bankrupt 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35		
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.			
	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.			
	I have examined the interpret.	formation in this petition and have a rea	sonable belief that the information is true and	
	0 /0/	perjury that the foregoing is true and co	rect.	
	Executed on CTT 24			
	Signature of authorized rep		ADIDE CAISICI name	
	Title	<u> </u>		
18. Signature of attorney	*	Date		
	Signature of attorney for d	ebtor	MM /DD /YYYY	
	Printed name			
	Firm name			
	Number Street			
	City	Sta	ate ZIP Code	
	Contact phone	En	nail address	
	Bar number	Sta	nte .	

UNITED STATES I	BANKRUPTCY COURT CT OF NEW YORK
In re:	Case No. Chapter
15 HEMPS	TEAD REALTS CORP.
	AFFIRMATION OF FILER(S)
All individuals filing information:	g a bankruptcy petition on behalf of a pro se debtor(s), must provide the following
Name of Filer:	NADIDE CAISICI
Address:	215 HEMPSTEAD AVE. WI. HEMPSTEAD NY 119
Email Address:	eskicison 7@ non. com
Phone Number:	(5/6) 522-3285
Name of Debtor(s):	215 HENRSTEAD REACTY CORP
CHECK THE APP	ROPRIATE RESPONSES:
ASSISTANCE PR	OVIDED TO DEBTOR(S):
I PREPARE THE FOLL	ED THE PETITION AND/OR ASSISTED WITH THE PAPERWORK BY DOING OWING:
IDID NOT	PROVIDE THE PAPERWORK OR ASSIST WITH COMPLETING THE FORMS.
FEE RECEIVED	•
I WAS NO	·
I WAS PA	Ð.
	Amount Paid: \$
I/We hereby affirm	n the information above under the penalty of perjury.
Dated: 7/2C/	17 Malol
1	Filer's Signature

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK www.nyeb.uscourts.gov

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULE 1073-2(b)

DEBTOR(S): LIS HEMPS TEAD KEACTY CORP.CASE NO.:
Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1073-2(b), the debtor (or any other petitioner) hereby makes the following disclosure concerning Related Cases, to the petitioner's best knowledge, information and belief:
[NOTE: Cases shall be deemed "Related Cases" for purposes of E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-1 and E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-2 if the earlier case was pending at any time within eight years before the filing of the new petition, and the debtors in such cases: (i) are the same; (ii) are spouses or ex-spouses; (iii) are affiliates, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(2); (iv) are general partners in the same partnership; (v) are a partnership and one or more of its general partners; (vi) are partnerships which share one or more common general partners or (vii) have, or within 180 days of the commencement of either of the Related Cases had, an interest in property that was or is included in the property of another estate under 11 U.S.C. § 541(a).]
NO RELATED CASE IS PENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING AT ANY TIME.
☐ THE FOLLOWING RELATED CASE(S) IS PENDING OR HAS BEEN PENDING:
1. CASE NO.: 8-17-70755 JUDGE: ROBERT E. GROSSMAN DISTRICT/DIVISION: FASTERN
CASE STILL PENDING: (YDENO): [If closed] Date of closing: [If closed]
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE: (Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED (Refer to NOTE above):
REAL PROPERTY LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A" ('REAL PROPERTY') WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN SCHEDULE "A" OF RELATED CASES:
2. CASE NO.: JUDGE: DISTRICT/DIVISION:
CASE STILL PENDING: (YES/NO): [If closed] Date of closing:
CURRENT STATUS OF RELATED CASE: (Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)
(Discharged/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)
MANNER IN WHICH CASES ARE RELATED (Refer to NOTE above):
REAL PROPERTY LISTED IN DEBTOR'S SCHEDULE "A" ('REAL PROPERTY') WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN
SCHEDULE "A" OF RELATED CASES:

[OVER]

DISCLOSURE OF RELATED CASES (cont'd)

3. CASE NO.:	JUDGE:	DISTRICT/DIVISION:
CASE STILL PENDING: (YES/NO): [If clo	sed] Date of closing:
CURRENT STATUS OF R	ELATED CASE:(Discharged.	/awaiting discharge, confirmed, dismissed, etc.)
MANNER IN WHICH CA	SES ARE RELATED (Refer to)	NOTE above):
		E "A" ('REAL PROPERTY') WHICH WAS ALSO LISTED IN
		s who have had prior cases dismissed within the preceding 180 days be required to file a statement in support of his/her eligibility to file.
TO BE COMPLETED BY	DEBTOR/PETITIONER'S AT	TTORNEY, AS APPLICABLE:
I am admitted to practice in	n the Eastern District of New Y	ork (Y/N):
CERTIFICATION (to be s	igned by pro-se debtor/petition	er or debtor/petitioner's attorney, as applicable):
I certify under penalty of p time, except as indicated elso signature of Debtor's Attor	sewhere on this form.	stcy case is not related to any case now pending or pending at any Notice CAKIC Signature of Pro-se Debtor/Petitioner
		215 HEMPSTEAD AVE. W. HEMPSTEAL
		Mailing Address of Debtor/Petitioner
		City, State, Zip Code
		CORICI 2007(DMS). COM Email Address
		Email Address 516-522-3285 Area Code and Telephone Number

Failure to fully and truthfully provide all information required by the E.D.N.Y. LBR 1073-2 Statement may subject the debtor or any other petitioner and their attorney to appropriate sanctions, including without limitation conversion, the appointment of a trustee or the dismissal of the case with prejudice.

<u>NOTE:</u> Any change in address must be reported to the Court immediately IN WRITING. Dismissal of your petition may otherwise result.



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Debtor's Name: 215 Hewsterd Joint Debtor's Name:	
Case Number:Chapter:	
Statement of Non-Compliance	Concerning
Requirement to Provide Photo I	
at the Time of Filing	
Please explain why you are unable to provide acceptable identify (Print Legibly) I will proof 2000 to 2500	
	÷.
	77 20
	m FAS
Debtor's Name: <u>215 HFMPSTEAD REA</u>	
Address: 25 HEMPS TEAD ALF. 1X	VEST HEARSTEARESE
Telephone: 516-522 32 85	Top
	151-OM
Joint Debtor's Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
I, an Na Side CASICI Drivok hereby affirm that the	ne filing of this petition is authorized.
1, an Na Side CASICI private thereby affirm that the Date: 07/24/17	While r's Signature
Joint D	Debtor's Signature

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In Re:	Case No.
	Chapter \\
Debtor(s) 215 HEMPSTEAD REALTY C	ORIO.
VERIFICATION OF CREDITO	OR MATRIX/LIST OF CREDITORS
The undersigned debtor(s) or at creditor matrix/list of creditors submitted here knowledge.	ttorney for the debtor(s) hereby verifies that the in is true and correct to the best of his or her
Dated: 07/24/17	
	215 HEMPSTEAD BEACTY CORP
	Joint Debtor
	s/ Attorney for Debtor

Nassau County Property Tax 240 Old Country Road Mineola NY 11501

Vincent J. Fischetti Harry H. Kutner Jr Esq 136 Willis Avenue Mineola NY 11501